CORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF AMHERSTBURG
BY-LAW NO. 2006-87

Being a by-law authorizing the borrowing of money by way of temporary
advances to meet expenditures made in connection with a certain project.

WHEREAS the Council of the Town of Amhberstburg authorized the purposed éxpenditure of
moneys for various projects at an estimated cost of $4,771,703.00.

THEREFORE, THE COUNCIL OF THE MUNICIPALITY ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

The Head and the Treasureér are hereby authorized on behalf of the Municipality to borrow by
way of temporary advances from time to time from Canadian Imperial Bank of Commerce
("CIBC") a sum of sums not exceeding in the aggregate $4,771,703.00 to meet expenditures
made in connection with the Projects and to give on behalf of the Municipality to CIBC a
promissory note or notés séaled with the corporate seal and signed by the Head and Treasurer for
the moneys so borrowed plus interest at such rate and for such term as may be agree upon from
time to time with CIBC; all in accordance with the Agreement/De¢mand Installment loan referred
to as Schedule "A" as attached to and forming part of this By-law; and schedule "B" showing the
amount of blended monthly payments of principal and interest payable in that year;

All sums borrowed under this By-law, as well as all other sums borrowed in this year and in
previous years from CIBC for any or all of the purposes mentioned in the Ontario Municipal Act,
plus interest, shall be a charge upon the whole of the revenues of the Municipality for the currént
year and for all proceeding years as when such revenues are received;

The Treasurer is hereby authorized and directed to apply in payment of all sums borrowed
pursuant to this By-law, plus intérest, all of the moneys hereafter collected or received either on

account or realized in respect of taxes levied for the currént year and preceding years or from any
other source which may lawfully be applied for such purpose;

The Treasurer is hereby authorized and directed to furnish to CIBC a certified copy of the Order.

Passed this 27th day of November, 2006

1* Reading — November 27, 2006

2" Reading=November 27, 2006

3" Reading - Névéinber 27, 2006

I hereby certify that the forgoing is a true and complete copy of the By-law numbered above of
the Municipality in the Province of Ontario, duly passed at a meeting of the Council of the

Municipality and that this By-law is in full force and effect.

Dated this 27th day of November, 2006

Witness the corporate seal

Clerk



General Rated

Road Resurfacing - 4th Con. (Completed in early '06)

Street lighting

Sidewalks

Vehicle logators

St. Arnaud St. Reconstruction
Durango Ave, Resurfacing
Woodbridge Ave. Resurfacing
Bridge 3001

Bridge 3002

Bridge 3017

Meloche Rd. Bridge

Total General rated debt

Sanitary Sewer
McGregor Sewer
Edgewster Sewer

Ambherstburg Sewer

Ambherstburg Sewer - Sewer Separation {net of COMRIF})

Big Creek RBC

Total Sanitary Sewer Debt

TOTAL OF ALL PROJECTS

SCHEDULE “A”

177,426.00
11,708.00
11,062.00
23,772.00

799,790.00
30,000.00
30,000.00

413,835.00

484,100.00

1,585,700.00

162,000.00

3,729,393.00

105,009.00

60,648.00
101,335.00
724,799.00

50,519.00

1,042,310.00

4,771,703.00



Blended Payment Schedule

948>/ 187 2787

AMOUNT | $4, 771 ,703.00 :The Corporation of the Town of Amherstburg
__TERM 1o o " - |
_AMORT __ o8 |
OF PYMTS/YR 2.
‘OTAL PYMTS 120
RATE A 4780%
_ENDED PYMT $50,099.75 - 28-Nov-06
PAYMENT OIS AMOUNT PAYMENT |INTEREST PAYT|PRINCIPAL PAYT| END. PRINCIPAL
1 $  4,771,703.00 $50,009.75 | $  19,007.28 |  $31,09246 [ $  4,740,610.54
27 TS 474061054 | $50,099.75 | §  18,883.43 | $31,216.31|§  4,709,394.22
e '$  4700,394.22 |  $50,099.75 |$  18,759.09 |  $31,34066 [ $  4,678,053.56
4 I's 467805356 | $50,099.75 |3 - 18634.25 $31,46550 | $  4,646,588.06
5 $  4646588.06 | $50,099.75|%  18,508.91 $31,590.84 | $  4,614,997.22
6 $  4614997.22| $50,099.75|$  18,383.07 $31,716.67 | $  4,583,280.55
7 $  4,583,280.55 $50,099.75 | $  18,256.73 $31,843.01 | $ 4,551,437.54
8 |'$  4551,437.54 $50,099.75 | $  18,129.89 $31,969.85 | $  4,519,467.68
9 1% 451946768 |  $50,099.75 |$  18,002.55 $32,097.20 | $  4,487,370.48
10 |$§ 448737048 | $50,009.75|$  17,874.69 | = §$32,22505|%  4,455145.43
1" |'$ 445514543 | $50,009.75 1§  17,746.33 | = $32,35342} %  4,422792.01
12 '$  4422,79201|  $50,000.751%  17617.45|  $32,48229 | $  4,390,309.72
13 |$ = 4390,309.72 | $50,099.75 | §  17,488.07 $3261168 |'$  4,357,698.04
14 § 435760804 | '$50,099.75|%  17,358.16 |  $32,74158 | §  4,324,956.45
15 1§ 4324,956.45|  $50,009.75 |$ 1722774 |  $32,872.00 1 $  4,292,084.45
16 |$  4292,08445( $50,099.75|§%  17,096.80 |  $33,002:94 |'$ - 4,259,081.51
17 f;§w_"mf}uzég 08151 $50,099.751$%  16,965.34 $33,13441 )8  4,225947.10
18 |'$ 422594710 $50,099.75 [$  16,833.36 $33,266.39 | $  4,192,680.71
19 $  4,192,680.71 $50,009.75|$  16,700.84 $33,398.90 | $  4,159,281.81
20 $  4159281.81| $50,099.75|$%  16,567.81 $33,531.94 |'$ " 4,125749.87
21 '$ 412574987 |  $50,000.75 | $ 1643424 |  $3366551 1%  4,092,084.36
22 |8 409208436 | $50,009.75|%  16,300.14 |  $33,79961 | $ 4,058,284.75
23 $  4058,284.75| $50,000.75 [$ 1616550 |  $3393425| %  4,024,350.50
24 §  4,024,350.50 $50,009.75 [ $  16,030.33 |  $34,06942 | $  3,990,281.08
25 §  3990,281.08 | $50,009.75 |$ 1589462 |  $3420513}$ 3,956,075.95
.26 _|$ 3956,07595| $50,099.75!% 1575837 _$3434138 1§  3,921,734.58
2T % 392173458 9500997518 ~ 1562158 | ~ $3447817]$  3,887,256.41
28 1% 3887,25641| $50,009.75 8% 1548424 | $34,61551 | §  3,852,640.90
29 $  3,852,640.90 |  §$50,099.75|8%  15346.35 $34,753.39 } §  3,817,887.50
.. 30 $ 3,817,887.50 | $50,009.75|%  15207.92 $34,89183 ¢ § 378299567
31 I's" 378299567 | $50,099.75({$  15,068.93 $35,030.81 | $  3,747,964.86
32 $  3,747,964.86 $50,099.75 | $  14,929.39 $35,170.35 f $  3,712,794.51
33 $  3712,79451|  $50,099.75 |$  14,789.30 $35,31045 § $  3,677,484.06
34 |'$ 367748406 |  $50,090.75|$ 1464864 |  $3545110| % 3,642,032.96
35  I'$ 364203296 | $50,099.75 | $ 14,507 437 $3559232 )%  3,606,440.64
36 $  3,606,440.64 $50,009.75 | $  14,365.66 $35,734.09 | $  3,570,706.55
37 %  3570,706.55 $50,009.75 | §  14,223.31|  $3587643 | $§  3,534,830.12
38 $  3,534,830.12 $50,099.75 | $  14,080.41 $36,019.34 | §  3,498,810.78
39 $ 349881078 | $50,099.75 %  13,936.93|  $36162.82 } §  3,462,647.96
40 % 346264796 | §50,099.75 [$ 1379288  $36,306.87 | $  3,426,341.09
41 $  3426341.09 | $50,090.75|$  13,648.26 | $36,451.49 1§ 3,389,889.60
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Blended Payment Schedule

AMOUNT | $4,771,703.00 | The Corporation of the Town of Amherstburg.
__ TERM . 10, ? R -
AMORT | 10 ) B
)F PYMTS/YR | 12 ) o -
DTAL PYMTS 120
ENDED PYMT $50,009.75 28-Nov-06
PAYMENT 0/S AMOUNT PAYMENT |INTEREST PAYT| PRINCIPAL PAYT| END. PRINCIPAL
42 |'$ 338988960 |  $50099.75|%  13503.06 |  $36596.69 | $  3,353,292.92
43 |'$ 3353202092 | §50,099.75 |$  13,357.28 |  $36,742.46 | $  3,316,550.45
44 |3 3,316,550.45 $50,099.75 [$  13,210.93|  $36,888.82 | $ - 3,279,661.63
45 |$ 327966163 | $50,009.75 |'$  13,063.99 |  $37,035.76 | $  3,242,625.87
46 |$ 324262587 | $50,099.75 |$  12,916.46 |  $37,18329|$  3,205442.58
47 |3 320544258 | '$50099.751% = 12,768.35|  $37,33140|$  3,168,111.18
48 |$ 316811118 |  $50,000.75 ['§  12,619.64 |  $37,480.10 | $  3,130,631.08
49 1%  3,130631.08 |  $50,099.75 |$  12,470.35 | $37,629.40 [$  3,093,001.68
50 |'$ 300300168  $50,009.75|%  12,320.46 $37,779.29 | $  3,055,222.39
51 '$ 305522239 $50,099.75|$%  12,169.97 $37,920.78 | $  3,017,292.61
52 $  3,017,292.61 $50,099.75 [ $  12,018.88 $38,080.86 | §  2,979,211.75
53 $  2,979211.75 $50,099.75 | $  11,867.19 $38,232.55 | $  2,940,979.19
54 |$ 294097919 | $50,099.75 [$  11,714.90 $38,384.85 { $ ~ 2,902,594.35
55 I'$ 290259435 | = $50,000.75|$  11,562.00 |  $38537.75|%  2,864,056.60
56 |$ 2,864,056.60 | $50,009.75 1%  11,408.49 | = $38691.25 |$ 282536535
57 |'$ 282536535 $50,009.75 [ $  11,254.37 |  $38,84537 | $ - 2,786,519.97
58  |$ 2786519.97 | $50,000.75|$  11,099.64 $39,000.11 | $  2,747,519.86
59 |$ 274751986 | $50,099.75 %  10,944.29|  $39,15546 | $  2,708,364.40
60 [$ 270836440 | $50,099.75|% 10,788.32] = $39,31143|$  2,669,052.97
61 |$ 266905297 | $50,099.75 % 10,631.73 | = $39.468.02 | $  2,629,584.95
62 s 262958495 $50,000751% 1047451 - $39,62523 | $  2,589,959.72
VVVV 63  |$ 258995972 |~ $50,099.75|$ ~ 10,316.67|  $39,783.07 |$ 2,550,176.65
64 $  2,550,176.65 $50,009.75 |'§ ~ 10,158.20 $39,941.54 [$  2,510,235.10
65 $ . 251023510 |  $50,099.75 | § 9,999.10 $40,100.64 | $  2,470,134.46
66 $ ' 247013446 |  $50,099.75|$ 9,839.37  $40,260.38 | $  2,429,874.08
67 1§ 242087408 $50,009.75 (§ = 9679.00|  $40,420.75|$  2,389,453.33
68 |'$ 238945333 | $50,000.75 [ § 9517.99 |  $40581.76 |$  2,348,871.58
69 | 2,348,871.58 $50,099.75 [$§  9,356.34 | $40,74341|$  2,308,128.17
70 |$ 230812817 $50,099.75 | $ 9,194.04 | $40,905.70 | §  2,267,222.46
71 1$ 226722246 | $50,099.75 |$ 903110 |  $41,06864 | $ . 2,226,153.82
72 '$ 2,226,153.82 |  $50,099.75 |§  8867.51|  $41,23223|§  2,184,921.59
73 s 2,184,921.59 | $50,099.75|$  8,703.27 $41,396.48 [ $  2,143,525.11
Rz $  2,14352511|  '$50,099.75 | $ 8,538.38 $41,561.37 | §  2,101,963.74
75 |'$  2,101,983.74|  $50,099.75 | $ 8,372.82 $41,726.92 | $  2,060,236.81
76 |'$  2,060,236.81 $50,009.75 | $ 8,206.61 $41,89314 | §  2,018,34368
77 $ 201834368 |  $50,099.75 | $ 8,039.74 $42,060.01 [ $  1,976,28367
78 $ 197628367 |  $50,099.75 |$  7.872.20 $42,227.55 | $  1,934,056.11
79 ]$ 193405611 | $50,099.75|$ = 7,703.99| = $4239576 |$  1,891,660.36
80 $  1,891,660.36 | $50,099.75 |$  7,53511|  $42,564.63 | $  1,849,09572
81 |$ 184909572 |  $50,099.75 |$  7,365.56 $42,734.18 | $  1,806,361.54
82 $  1.806,361.54 $50,099.75 | $ 7,195.34 $42,90441 | $  1,763,457.14
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Blended Payment Schedule

AMOUNT $4,771,703.00 [The Corporation of the Town of Amherstburg Usreios
T — R bl A Sl
_AMORT . 100 : )
OF PYMTS/YR 12"
DTAL PYMTS 120
RATE 4.780%
ENDED PYMT $50,099.75 _ 28-Nov-06
PAYMENT 0/S AMOUNT PAYMENT |INTEREST PAYT| PRINCIPAL PAYT| END. PRINCIPAL
83 $  1,763,457.14 $50,099.75 | $ 7,024.44 $43,075.31 | $  1,720,381.83
84" 1% 172038183 | $50,099.75|%  6,852.85 $43246.89|$  1,677,134.93
85 1% 1677,13493 |  $50,099.75 [$ ' 6,680.59 | $43,419.16 | $  1,633,715.77
86 18 1633715771  $50,099.75|$  6,507.63 $43592.11 | $  1,590,123.66
87 $  1,590,12366 $50,099.75 | $ 6,333.99 $43,76575 | $  1,546,357.91
88 $  1,546,357.91 $50,099.75 | $ 6,159.66 $43,940.09 | $  1,502,417.82
89 $ 1,502,41782|  $50,099.75 |$  5,984.63 $44,11512 | §  1,458,302.70
90  |$ 145830270 |  $50,099.75|% = 5,808.91 | $44,290.84 |  1,414,011.86
91 $  1,414,011.86 $50,099.75 | $ 5632481 $44,46727 |$  1,369,544.60
92 1§ 1,36954460 | " $50,009.75|$ 5455351  $4464439|$  1,324,900.20
93 '$ 1,324,900.20 $50,090.75 [$ 527752 |  $44.82223 1%  1,280,077.97
94 Ty 1,280,077.97 50,099.75 | $ 5,098.98 - $45,000.77 |$  1,235,077.20
95 |'$ 123507720] $50,099.75 |$ = 4919.72 | b45,180.02 | $ © 1,189,897.18
96 . | $  1,189,807.18'| $50,099.75[$  4,739.76 $45,359.99 | 3 1,144,537.19
97 $ 114453719 | $50,099.75 |§  4,559.07 $45,540.67 | $*  1,098,996.52
98 1§ 1,008,99652 |  $50,099.75 | § 4,377.67 $45,722.08 | $  1,053,274.44
99 1'% 1053274441  $50,099.75 | $ 4,195.54 $45904.20 { $° 1,007,370.24
100 1,007,370.24 | ' $50,099.75 | $ 4,012.69 $46,087.06 |'$ 961,283.18
101 |3 961,283.18 $50,099.75 | $ 3,829.11 $46,270.64 | $ 915,012.55
102 $ 91501255 $50,099.75 | $ 3,644.80 $46,454.95 | $ 868,557.60
103 868,557.60 | $50,099.75 | $ 345975  $46,639.99 |'$ 821,917.61
104 g 821,917.61 $50,099.75[$ 327397 = '$46,82578 (% 775,091.83
© 105 $ 775,091.83 $50,099.75 |$ ~ 3,087.45|  $47012.30($ 728,079.53
106 $ 728,079.53 550,099.75 | $ 2,900.18 $47,199.56 | § 680,879.97
107 $ 680,879.97 |  $50,099.75 | $ 2,712.17 $47,387.58 | $ 633,492.39
Ldog TS 633,492.39 | ' $50,099.75|8$ 2523411 = $47,576.34 | $ 585,916.06
109 585,916.06 $50,099.75 |$  2,333.90! = $47,765.85 | $ 538,150.21
10 1% 538,150.21 $50,099.75 [§  2,14363 | $47,956.12 | $ 490,194.10
111 %" " '490,194.10 | " $50,099.75|$ ~ _ 1,952.61 $48,147.14 | $ 442,046.96
112 $ 44204696 |  $50,099.75 | § 1,760.82° $48,338.93 | $ 393,708.03
113 $ 393,708.03 $50,099.75 | $ 1,568.27 $48,531.48 | $ 345,176.55
114 18 345176.55| $50,099.75|8%  1,37495 $48,724.79 | $ 296,451.76
115 '$ 29645176 |  $50,099.75|$%  1,180.87 |  $48,918.88|$ 247,532.88
116 1§ 24753288 |  $50,099.75[$ 986.01  $49,113.74 [ $ 198,419.14
17 $ 198,419.14 | © '$50,099.75|$ ~  790.37  $49,309.38 | $ 149,109.76
118 $ 149,109.76 $50,000.75 |'$  59395|  '$49505.79 | $ 99,603.97
119 $  99,603.97 $50,099.75 | § 396.76 $49,702.99 | $ 49,900.97
120 $ 49,900.97 $50,099.75 | $ 198.77 $49,900.97 | § (0.00)
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